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Our graduates get good jobs with respected employe|
and are accepted by leading graduate and professional schools nationwide
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911 Call Center

Altana Federal Credit Union
Anderson ZurMuehlen & Co., PC
Arizona State University
AWARE, Inc

Baker Public Schools

Bighorn Hospital

Billings Central Catholic School
Billings Clinic

Bureau of Land Management

Community, Counseling, and
Correctional Services., Inc.

Costco Wholesale
Department of Family Services

Dept. of Corrections/ Youth
Services Division

Eagle Cliff Manor

EBMS

Energy Laboratories
Flathead Electric

Florida State University
Frontier Cancer Center
HDR Engineering

Idaho Biotechnologies
Kennewick School District
KPMG

Mental Health Center
Montana State University Billings

MT Department of Health &
Human Services

MT Department of Revenue
Pacific Pulmonary Services
Payne Financial Group
Revenue Cycle Partners
St.Vincent Healthcare

St. John's Lutheran Ministries
Stillwater Mine

Tri-State Truck and Equipment
USDA Forest Service

Wells Fargo Home Mortgage

Yellowstone Boys and Girls Ranch

Billings, MT
Billings, MT
Billings, MT
Tempe, AZ
Billings, MT
Baker, MT
Hardin, MT
Billings, MT
Billings, MT
Billings, MT
Butte, MT

Billings, MT
Gillette, WY
Helena, MT

Billings, MT
Billings, MT
Billings, MT
Libby, MT
Tallahasse, FL
Billings, MT
Billings, MT
Boise, ID
Kennewick, WA
Billings, MT
Billings, MT
Billings, MT
Billings, MT

Helena, MT
Spokane, WA
Billings, MT
Billings, MT
Billings, MT
Billings, MT
Nye, MT
Billings, MT
Libby, MT
Billings, MT
Billings, MT

Our graduates get good jobs
with respected employers...
and are accepted by leading
graduate and professional
schools nationwide.

Chicago University Chicago, IL
Madison, SD
Tallahassee, FL
Winter Park, FL

San Francisco, CA

Dakota State University
Florida State University
Full Sail

Golden Gate University
Idaho State University Pocatello, ID
Montana State University Bozeman, MT
Billings, MT

Great Falls, MT

Montana State University Billings

Montana State University Great
Falls

Montana State University
Northern

Havre, MT

Rockhurst University Kansas City, MO

Salish Kootenai College Pablo, MT

South Dakota University Brookings, SD

Southern Methodist University Dallas, TX
University of Idaho Moscow, ID
University of Mary Bismarck, ND
University of Massachusettes- Lowell, MA
Lowell

University of Montana Missoula, MT
University of Nebraska Omaha, NE
University of North Dakota Grand Forks, ND
University of North Texas Denton, TX
University of Pacific Stockton, CA
University of Puget Sound Tacoma, WA
University of Texas Browns, TX
University of Utah Salt Lake City, UT
University of WA School of Music Seattle, WA
University of Wyoming Laramie, WY
Washington State University Pullman, WA

MSUBILLINGS

Here are just a few
success stories.

“I was very satisfied with MSU Billings
and all of the services they offered.
Thank you for supporting me and
helping me achieve my goal! |
FINALLY GOT MY DREAM JOB!!!™

— Theresa Kolar,
BSED, Special Ed

“I'had a great experience and it was
great to have Career Services' help
along the way!”

—Alyssa Frandis,
BS, Liberal Studies

“(areer Services was always very
helpful both on the phone and in
person. Their review of my résumé
and their advice was (and still is)
much appreciated.”

—Holly Renshaw, BSED, Elem Ed.

“Career Services did an amazing job
helping me through my years at
MSUB. My résumé was returned
in a timely manner with excellent
feedback. Career Services is an
excellent resource for students and
because | am a graduate from MSUB,
Career Services will help me at any
time in my future career. Thank you,
MSUB Career Services, for all of your
help!

—Geneva Blunt
AS, Business Administration

This information is produced in compliance with Federal regulation regarding the Federal Stafford Loan Program. The regulation requires that students be made
aware of employment prospects in career areas. Data compiled by Career Services, February 2011.

Pursuant to Title VI of the Civil Rights Act, Title IX of the Education Amendments, Section 504 of the Rehabilitation ACT, Executive Order 11246 as amended,
Vietnam Era and Disabled Veterans Act as amended, and the Montana State Human Rights Act-Montana State University Billings has a policy of nondiscrimination
in employment practices and in admission, access to, and conduct of educational programs and activities. Discrimination is prohibited on the basis of race, sex,
color, national origin, religion, age, handicap, or marital or parental status. Any student, employee, or applicant for admission or employment may file a discrimina-
tion grievance. Inquiries or grievances should be directed to the Human Resources/EEO-AA Director in McMullen 310, phone (406) 657-2278.



Total Employed
#

MSU Billings Total  Response N
2010 Graduates ~ ©d In  Out ¥
Baccalaureate Degrees Field | Field

Health Admin 8 6 75% 5 1

Health & PEK-12 6 4 67%

Health Promo 8 5 63% 2

HHP Human Perform 12 9 75% 2 7

Human Services 19 16 84% 10 8

Rehab & RS 1 1 100% 1

Total College 54 a1 76% 17 12 8
(CollegeofArsascences

Applied Sci 22 18 82% 9 2 3

Art/Art Ed 14 10 71% 2 5 2

Biology/Bio Ed 15 15 100% 8 3 4

Chemistry/Chem Ed 3 2 67% 1 1

Comm Arts/Theatre 20 13 65% 1 8 3

Criminal Justice 7 3 43% 2 1

English/Eng Ed 11 9 82% 5 1 1

Environ Studies 12 12 100% 2 5 4

History/Hist Ed 20 14 70% 6 6 1

Liberal Studies 54 43 80% 15 16 10

Math/Math Ed 5 4 80% 2 1

Music/Music Ed 9 8 89% 6 2

Political Sci 4 4 100% 1 2 1

Psychology 19 19 100% 3 6 9

Public Relations 17 13 76% 4 4 2

Sociology 10 5 50% 3 1 1

Spanish/Span Ed 3 1 33% 1

Total College 245 193 79% 70 60 45
College of Business (concentations)

Accounting 23 18 78% 12 4 2

Finance 19 15 79% 9 4 1

Gen Business 25 16 64% 5 2

Info Systems 12 n 92% 4

Management 36 29 81% 21 8

Marketing 21 16 76% 9 5

Total College 136 105 77% 63 30 5
(Collegeofducation

Elem Ed 89 68 76% 53 7 4

Reading 2 1 50% 1

Spec Ed P-12/Sec 21 20 95% 19 1

Total College 112 89 79% 73 8 4
[BAjsToris W ss0 428 7s% 223 110 63

*Calculations based on number of respondents, not number of graduates.

Continuing = Not Seeking

Employment
#

Military
Service
#

Total Placed*

W o u A~ o

38

18
14
14
10
29
14
929

66

1
20
87

407

Class of 2010 data compiled by Career Services, Feb. 2011; Degrees reported to IPEDS Fall Collection, October 2010.

Students with double majors/degrees reported twice.

%

100%
100%
100%
100%

81%
100%

93%

83%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%

78%

92%

93%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%

77%
100%
100%

95%

100%
93%
88%
91%

100%
88%
94%

97%
100%
100%

89%

95%

Unemployed/
Seeking
Employment

3

21

Avg FT
Salary

Degree
Field

$24,333

$30,400*

$49,283

$33,690

$35,702

$30,183
$35,961

$28,589

$23,500
$35,000

$33,989

$39,286
$37,950
$37,490
$35,000
$35,883
$36,688
$37,050

$31,100

$32,526
$31,813

$34,284



MSU Billings Total Rel-;o):)anlse Em'z:gyed Continuing  Not Seeking ~ Military Total Placed* Unemployed/ 2‘;%2’
Grads Education = Employment  Service Seeking
2010 Graduates # %  In  Out ® ® @) # % | Employment | Degree
Field = Field Field
Master’s Degrees
Athletic Training 3 2 67% 1 1 2 100%
Ed Tech 5 5 100% 4 1 5 100% $34,688
Gen Curriculum 1 1 100% 1 1 100%
Health Admin 7 6 86% 6 6 100% $81,400
InterdStudies B5] 32 91% 18 5 1 5] 29 91% 3 $28,056
Public Admin 1 1 100% 1 1 100%
Public Relations 13 1 85% 7 2 1 10 91% 1 $60,200
Psych 4 4 100% 3 1 4 100%
Reading 2 2 100% 2 2 100%
Rehab & MH Couns 28 27 9%6% 23 3 26 96% 1 $35,589
School Couns 18 13 72% 9 4 13 100% $43,759
Special Ed MSSED 9 8 89% 6 2 8 100% $40,667
Sport & Fitness Mgmt 2 2 100% 2 2 100%
Total MA/MS 128 114 89% 81 19 2 5 1 108 95% 5 $46,337
College of Technology (Certfcaes, Assoiae o Appled Sience & Asociate of cience degrees)
Acctg Asst/Tech 10 6 60% 2 3 1 6 100%
Admin Asst 2 0 0% 0 0%
Applied Super 1 1 100% 1 1 100%
Auto Coll Rpr/Refinish 4 4 100% 2 1 1 4 100%
Auto Tech 6 6 100% 3 1 2 6 100% $35,667
Bus Admin 1 1 100% 1 1 100%
Comp Desktop/Network 1 0 0% 0 0%
Comp Prog & Appl 9 8 89% 2 4 1 7 88% 1
Comp Syst Tech 9 8 89% 5 2 1 8 100% $32,500
Construction Tech 2 2 100% 2 2 100%
Diesel Tech 6 5 83% 5 5] 100% $35,490
Drafting & Design 13 12 92% 4 5 2 1 92% 1 $28,333
Fire Sci 8 6 75% 2 2 1 1 6 100%
General Studies 5 4 80% 1 3 4 100%
HVAC 1 1 100% 1 1 100%
Human Resources 7 6 86% 2 1 3 6 100%
Med Admin Asst 8 7 88% 1 5 1 7 100%
Medical Coding 10 7 70% 1 1 3 5 71% 2
Nurse/ASN 31 25 81% 21 2 1 24 96% 1 $47,660
Office Asst 2 1 50% 0 0% 1
Paramedic 5 5 100% 4 1 5 100% $36,750
Practical Nurse/LPN 44 41 93% 18 1 20 39 95% 2 $31,711
Process Plant 1l 10 91% 2 5 2 9 90% 1 $40,343
Rad Tech 14 1 79% 6 1 2 @ 82% 2 $43,333
Welding & Metal Fab 14 12 86% 10 2 12 100% $38,393
Total COT 224 189 84% 93 39 44 1 1 178 94% 1 $37,018
Locationof GraduatesEmployedinDegrecField
BA/BS by college Billings Other MT Out-of-State All graduates Billings Other MT Out-of-State
Allied Health 10 59% 4 24% 3 14% Total BA/BS Graduates 99 44% 75 34% 49 22%
Arts & Sciences 28 40% 24 34% 18 26% MA/MS Graduates 26 32% 35 43% 20 25%
Business 45 71% 7 1% 11 17% COT Graduates 71 76% 19 20% 3 3%

Education 16 22% 40 55% 17 23%
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