

Non-Profit Org. U.S. Postage PAID Permit No. 483 Billings, Montana

Explore Hire Education

Graduate Data Office of Career Services



Our graduates get good jobs with respected employers... and are accepted by leading graduate and professional schools nationwide





Selected Employers of 2010 Gradua	ates
911 Call Center	Billings, MT
Altana Federal Credit Union	Billings, MT
Anderson ZurMuehlen & Co., PC	Billings, MT
Arizona State University	Tempe, AZ
AWARE, Inc	Billings, MT
Baker Public Schools	Baker, MT
Bighorn Hospital	Hardin, MT
Billings Central Catholic School	Billings, MT
Billings Clinic	Billings, MT
Bureau of Land Management	Billings, MT
Community, Counseling, and Correctional Services., Inc.	Butte, MT
Costco Wholesale	Billings, MT
Department of Family Services	Gillette, WY
Dept. of Corrections/ Youth Services Division	Helena, MT
Eagle Cliff Manor	Billings, MT
EBMS	Billings, MT
Energy Laboratories	Billings, MT
Flathead Electric	Libby, MT
Florida State University	Tallahasse, FL
Frontier Cancer Center	Billings, MT
HDR Engineering	Billings, MT
Idaho Biotechnologies	Boise, ID
Kennewick School District	Kennewick, WA
KPMG	Billings, MT
Mental Health Center	Billings, MT
Montana State University Billings	Billings, MT
MT Department of Health & Human Services	Billings, MT
MT Department of Revenue	Helena, MT
Pacific Pulmonary Services	Spokane, WA
Payne Financial Group	Billings, MT
Revenue Cycle Partners	Billings, MT
St. Vincent Healthcare	Billings, MT
St. John's Lutheran Ministries	Billings, MT
Stillwater Mine	Nye, MT
Tri-State Truck and Equipment	Billings, MT
USDA Forest Service	Libby, MT
Wells Fargo Home Mortgage	Billings, MT
Yellowstone Boys and Girls Ranch	Billings, MT

Our graduates get good jobs with respected employers... and are accepted by leading graduate and professional schools nationwide.

Selected Graduate/Professional Sc	hools Attended						
Chicago University	Chicago, IL						
Dakota State University	Madison, SD						
Florida State University	Tallahassee, FL						
Full Sail	Winter Park, FL						
Golden Gate University	San Francisco, CA						
Idaho State University	Pocatello, ID						
Montana State University	Bozeman, MT						
Montana State University Billings	Billings, MT						
Montana State University Great Falls	Great Falls, MT						
Montana State University Northern	Havre, MT						
Rockhurst University	Kansas City, MO						
Salish Kootenai College	Pablo, MT						
South Dakota University	Brookings, SD						
Southern Methodist University	Dallas, TX						
University of Idaho	Moscow, ID						
University of Mary	Bismarck, ND						
University of Massachusettes- Lowell	Lowell, MA						
University of Montana	Missoula, MT						
University of Nebraska	Omaha, NE						
University of North Dakota	Grand Forks, ND						
University of North Texas	Denton, TX						
University of Pacific	Stockton, CA						
University of Puget Sound	Tacoma, WA						
University of Texas	Browns, TX						
University of Utah	Salt Lake City, UT						
University of WA School of Music	Seattle, WA						
University of Wyoming	Laramie, WY						
Washington State University	Pullman, WA						



Here are just a few success stories.

"I was very satisfied with MSU Billings and all of the services they offered. Thank you for supporting me and helping me achieve my goal! I FINALLY GOT MY DRFAM JOB!!!!""

> — Theresa Kolar, BSED, Special Ed

"I had a great experience and it was great to have Career Services' help along the way!"

> —Alyssa Francis, BS, Liberal Studies

"Career Services was always very helpful both on the phone and in person. Their review of my résumé and their advice was (and still is) much appreciated."

---Holly Renshaw, BSED, Elem Ed.

"Career Services did an amazing job helping me through my years at MSUB. My résumé was returned in a timely manner with excellent feedback. Career Services is an excellent resource for students and because I am a graduate from MSUB, Career Services will help me at any time in my future career. Thank you, MSUB Career Services, for all of your help!

—Geneva Blunt

This information is produced in compliance with Federal regulation regarding the Federal Stafford Loan Program. The regulation requires that students be made aware of employment prospects in career areas. Data compiled by Career Services, February 2011.

Pursuant to Title VI of the Civil Rights Act, Title IX of the Education Amendments, Section 504 of the Rehabilitation ACT, Executive Order 11246 as amended, Vietnam Era and Disabled Veterans Act as amended, and the Montana State Human Rights Act-Montana State University Billings has a policy of nondiscrimination in employment practices and in admission, access to, and conduct of educational programs and activities. Discrimination is prohibited on the basis of race, sex, color, national origin, religion, age, handicap, or marital or parental status. Any student, employee, or applicant for admission or employment may file a discrimination grievance. Inquiries or grievances should be directed to the Human Resources/EEC-AA Director in McMullen 310, phone (460) 657-220-320.

MSU Billings	Total	Total Response		Employed #		Continuing Education	Not Seeking Employment	Military Service	Total Placed*		Unemployed/ Seeking	Avg FT Salary	
2010 Graduates Baccalaureate Degrees	Grads	#	%	In Out Field Field		#	#	#	#	%	Employment	Degree Field	
College of Allied Health * /	Average I	FT Salar	v report	ed by									
grads employed in their m			,	,									
Health Admin	8	6	75%		5	1			6	100%			
Health & PE K-12	6	4	67%	4					4	100%			
Health Promo	8	5	63%	2	2		1		5	100%			
HHP Human Perform	12	9	75%		2	7			9	100%			
Human Services	19	16	84%	10	3				13	81%	3	\$24,333	
Rehab & RS	1	1	100%	1					1	100%			
Total College	54	41	76%	17	12	8	1	0	38	93%	3	\$30,400*	
College of Arts & Sciences													
Applied Sci	22	18	82%	9	2	3		1	15	83%	3	\$49,283	
Art/Art Ed	14	10	71%	2	5	2	1		10	100%			
Biology/Bio Ed	15	15	100%	8	3	4			15	100%		\$33,690	
Chemistry/Chem Ed	3	2	67%		- 1	1			2	100%			
Comm Arts/Theatre	20	13	65%	1	8	3	1		13	100%			
Criminal Justice	7	3	43%	2		1			3	100%			
English/Eng Ed	- 11	9	82%	5	- 1	1			7	78%	2	\$35,702	
Environ Studies	12	12	100%	2	5	4			- 11	92%	1		
History/Hist Ed	20	14	70%	6	6	1			13	93%	1	\$30,183	
Liberal Studies	54	43	80%	15	16	10	1	1	43	100%		\$35,961	
Math/Math Ed	5	4	80%	2		1	1		4	100%			
Music/Music Ed	9	8	89%	6		2			8	100%		\$28,589	
Political Sci	4	4	100%	- 1	2	1			4	100%			
Psychology	19	19	100%	3	6	9		1	19	100%		\$23,500	
Public Relations	17	13	76%	4	4	2			10	77%	3	\$35,000	
Sociology	10	5	50%	3	1	1			5	100%			
Spanish/Span Ed	3	- 1	33%	- 1					1	100%			
Total College	245	193	79 %	70	60	45	4	3	183	95%	10	\$33,989	
College of Business (conce	ntration	s)											
Accounting	23	18	78%	12	4	2			18	100%		\$39,286	
Finance	19	15	79%	9	4	1			14	93%	1	\$37,950	
Gen Business	25	16	64%	6	5	2	1		14	88%	2	\$37,490	
Info Systems	12	11	92%	6	4				10	91%	1	\$35,000	
Management	36	29	81%	21	8				29	100%		\$35,883	
Marketing	21	16	76%	9	5				14	88%	2	\$36,688	
Total College	136	105	77%	63	30	5	1	0	99	94%	6	\$37,050	
College of Education Elem Ed	89	68	76%	53	7	4	2		66	97%	2	\$31,100	
Reading	89	1	50%	1	/	4	2		1	100%	2	1,100ء	
Spec Ed P-12/Sec	21	20	95%	19	1				20	100%		\$32,526	
Total College	112	20 89	95% 79 %	73	8	4	2	0	20 87	89%	2	\$32,526 \$31,813	
rotal College	112	07	1970	/3	0	*	2	U	0/	09%	2	\$31,013	
BA/BS Totals	550	428	78%	223	110	63	8	3	407	95%	21	\$34,284	

^{*}Calculations based on number of respondents, not number of graduates.

Class of 2010 data compiled by Career Services, Feb. 2011; Degrees reported to IPEDS Fall Collection, October 2010. Students with double majors/degrees reported twice.

MSU Billings	Total				ployed (#)		Continuing	Not Seeking	Military	Total Placed*		Unemployed/		Avg FT Salary	
2010 Graduates	Grads	#	96	ln 5	Out		(#)	Employment (#)			%	Seeking Employment		Dograo	
Master's Degrees				Field	Field										
Athletic Training	3	2	67%	1	1 1					2 100%					
Ed Tech	5	5	100%	4	1					5	100%			\$34,688	
Gen Curriculum	1	1	100%	1						1	100%			-	. ,
Health Admin	7	6	86%	6						6	100%			\$81,400	
InterdStudies	35	32	91%	18	5		1	5		29	91%	3		\$28,056	
Public Admin	1	1	100%	1						1	100%				.,
Public Relations	13	11	85%	7	2				1	10	91%		1		60,200
Psych	4	4	100%	3			1			4	4 100%				
Reading	2	2	100%	2						2	100%				
Rehab & MH Couns	28	27	96%	23	3					26	96%	1		-	35,589
School Couns	18	13	72%	9	4					13	100%			9	43,759
Special Ed MSSED	9	8	89%	6	2						100%			9	40,667
Sport & Fitness Mgmt	2	2	100%		2					2 100		6			
Total MA/MS	128	114	89%	81	19		2	5 1		108	95%			\$46,337	
- 11 - 12 - 13 - 13															
College of Technology (C	ertificate 10	es, Assoc	iate of Ap	plied So	ience &	_	te of Scie 1	ence degrees)			100%				
Acctg Asst/Tech				2	3		1			6					
Admin Asst	2	0	0%							0	0%				
Applied Super	1	1	100%	1						1	100%				
Auto Coll Rpr/Refinish	4	4	100%	2	1		1			4	100%				
Auto Tech	6	6	100%	3	1		2			6	100%			\$35,667	
Bus Admin	1	1	100%				1			1	100%				
Comp Desktop/Network	1	0	0%							0	0%				
Comp Prog & Appl	9	8	89% 89%	5	4		1			7	88% 100%	1			32,500
Comp Syst Tech				5			1							\$.	32,500
Construction Tech	2	2	100%	_	2					2	100%				25.400
Diesel Tech	13	12	83% 92%	5	5		,			5 11	100% 92%	1			35,490
Drafting & Design	8	6	75%	2	2		1	1				1		\$.	28,333
Fire Sci General Studies	5	4	80%	1	3				-	6 4	100%				
HVAC	1	1	100%	1	3					1	100%				
Human Resources	7	6	86%	2	1		3			6	100%				
Med Admin Asst	8	7	88%	1	5	-	5	1		7	100%				
Medical Coding	10	7	70%	1	1		3			5	71%		2		
Nurse/ASN	31	25	81%	21	2		1			24	96%		1	\$47,660	
Office Asst	2	1	50%	21	2					0	0%	1		\$47,000	
Paramedic	5	5	100%	4			1			5	100%			\$36,750	
Practical Nurse/LPN	44	41	93%	18	1	20				39	95%	2		\$36,750	
Process Plant	11	10	91%	2	5		2			9	90%	1		\$40,343	
Rad Tech	14	11	79%	6	1		2			9	82%	2		\$40,343	
Welding & Metal Fab	14	12	86%	10	,		2			12	100%	_		\$38,393	
Total COT	224	189	84%	93	39	44		1 1		178	94%			\$37,018	
				73	93 39			•		170	⊅4 70	. 11		\$37,018	
Location of Graduates En		_													
BA/BS by college	Billi	-	Other		Out-of-			All graduates		Billi	_		er MT	Out-of-State	
Allied Health	10	59%	4	24%	3	14%		Total BA/BS Gr		99	44%	75	34%	49	22%
Arts & Sciences	28	40%	24	34%	18	26%		MA/MS Graduates		26	32%	35	43%	20	25%

COT Graduates

71 76% 19 20%

3 3%

Business

Education

45 71%

22%

11% 11 17%

55% 17 23%